25/30L-9A, 35LN-9A
5,000 / 6,000 / 7,000 lbs capacities
LP • Pneumatic Tire NO ONE DELIVERS MORE
MORE PROVEN QUALITY
MORE ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY.
ALL TO GET MORE OUT OF YOUR
OPERATORS AND YOUR OPERATION.
32

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer’s Model Designation 25L-9A 30L-9A 35LN-9A
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual LPG LPG LPG
1.4 Type of Operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 5,000 6,000 7,000
1.6 Load Center Distance C in 24 24 24
1.8 Load Distance, Center of Drive Axle To Fork X in 18.4 18.4 18.4
1.9 Wheelbase y in 65 67 67
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 8,203.4 9,074.2 9,998
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front / Rear lb 12,105.6 / 1,611.6 13,884.7 / 1,803.4 15,304.5 / 2,407.4
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front / Rear lb 3,306 / 4,844 3,505.3 / 5,568.9 3,194.5 / 6,801.3
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires ; Pneumatic(P), Solid(S), Non-marking(N) P P P
3.2 Tires Size, Front
Single 7  x 12 x14PR 28X9 x 15 x 14PR 28X9 x 15 x 14P
Double 6 x 15 x 10PR 6 x 10 x 10PR 6 x 10 x 10PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear
Single 6.5 x 10 x 14PR 6.5 x 10 x 14PR 6.5 x 10 x 14PR
Double 6.5 x 10 x 12PR 6.5 x 10 x 12PR 6.5 x 10 x 12PR
3.4 Number of Wheels Front / Rear (x=driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.5
Tires Width, Front
Single   in 39 40 40
Double   in 45 45 45
Tires Width, Rear in 39 39 39
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast / Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward ( / ) degrees 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height H1  in 85.6 86.2 89
4.3 Free Lift H2 in 6 6 6
4.4 Lift Height H3 in 130 130 130
4.5 Extended Mast Height H4  in 177 177 177
4.7 Overhead Guard Height (Cabin) H5 in 85 (85) 86 (86) 86 (86)
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height Rel. to SIP H7 in 47 48 48
4.12 Coupling Height H10 in 12 12 12
4.19 Overall Length l1 in 144 147 149
4.20 Length to Face of Forks l2 in 103 105 109
4.21 Overall Width
B1 Single in 47 48.4 48.4
b1 Double  in 60 60 60
4.22 Fork Dimensions(Hook Type) l / e / s in 41 x 4 x 2 41 x 4.8 x 2 41.3  x 4.8 x 2
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A,B b3 in 2A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width m1 in 43.4 43.3 43.3
4.31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Under Mast m2 in 5 6 6
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre Of Wheelbase Ast in 6.7 7 7
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets, 39.3 x 47.3 Crossways (Lx W) Ast in 158 161 164
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets, 31.5 x 47.3 Lengthways (Wx L) Wa in 168 169 172
4.35 Turning Radius b13 in 92 95 98
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance b13 in 28 29 29
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Unloaded mph 11 12 12
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 114 / 116 112 / 116 88.5 / 94.5
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded fpm 98.5 / 90.5 98.5 / 90.5 98.5 / 90.5
5.5 Drawbar Pull, Loaded lbs 5,922 5,373 4,782
5.7 Gradient Performance, Loaded % 35 28 25
5.9 Acceleration Time, Loaded / Unloaded (32.8 Ft) sec - - -
5.10 Service Brake Hydraulic Assisted Wet Disc Hydraulic Assisted Wet Disc Hydraulic Assisted Wet Disc
Engine
6.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type HMC/L4KB HMC/L4KB HMC/L4KB
6.2 Engine Power Acc. to ISO 1585 hp / rpm 59.5 / 2,300 59.5 / 2,300 59.5 / 2,300
6.3 Maximum Torque lbf / rpm 137 / 1,800 137 / 1,800 137 / 1,800
6.4 No. of Cylinder / Cubic Capacity EA / cc 4 / 2,359 4 / 2,359 4 / 2,359